

Love Cocoa Chocolate Ingredients:

Honeycomb Milk Chocolate Bar Ingredients:

MILK Chocolate (sugar, cocoa butter, cocoa mass, **MILK** powder, emulsifier: **SOYA** lecithin; flavouring: natural vanilla), (4%) Honeycomb Granules (sugar, glucose syrup, raising agent: sodium bicarbonate, rice flour).

Cocoa solids min. 41%, Milk solids min. 15%.

Allergens: Please see above in **BOLD**. Made on machinery which processes **Tree Nuts (almonds, hazelnuts), Peanuts and Wheat**.

Hipp Milk Creamy Chocolate Original Bar Ingredients

INGREDIENTS: Colombian Chocolate (raw cane sugar, dried gluten-free oat powder 22%, cocoa mass, cocoa butter, dried rice powder, emulsifier: sunflower lecithin, vanilla extract). Contains min. 41% cocoa solids.

ALLERGENS: Made on machinery that processes **milk, soy, gluten, peanuts** and **other nuts**.

Gin & Tonic Dark Chocolate Bar Ingredients:

INGREDIENTS: Colombian Dark Chocolate (cocoa mass, raw cane sugar, cocoa butter, emulsifier: **SOYA** lecithin; flavouring: natural vanilla), (<1%) Juniper Oil, (<1%) Lime Oil, (<1%) Natural gin flavouring. Min. Cocoa solids 71%.

Allergens: Please see **BOLD** above. Made on machinery that processes **Milk, Tree Nuts (almonds, hazelnuts), Peanuts** and **Wheat**.

Cocoba Ingredients:

Salted Caramel Milk Chocolate

Ingredients: Sugar, cocoa butter, whole MILK powder, skimmed MILK powder, cocoa mass, caramel powder (skimmed MILK powder, MILK proteins, sugar, butter (MILK)), whey powder (MILK), lactose (MILK), emulsifier: SOYA lecithin, flavouring: (caramel, natural vanilla).

For allergens, see ingredients in CAPITALS. May contain traces of wheat, eggs, peanuts, sesame, other nuts

Smooth Milk Chocolate

Ingredients: Sugar, cocoa butter, whole MILK powder, cocoa mass, emulsifier: SOYA lecithin, natural vanilla flavouring.

For allergens, see ingredients in CAPITALS. May contain traces of wheat, eggs, peanuts, sesame, other nuts